
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MPWCC 10/21/2017

132

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams90 66.46 1.9862

8031 Sassy West Highland White 
Terrier

Nancy Cyr NQ NT

8030 Alvin Tibetan Spaniel Eugene Edkins NQ 68.14 1.9372



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2017

132

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Spice Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 51.94 2.5414

12019 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 54.52 2.4211

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 61.02 2.1632



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/21/2017

134

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah95 53.26 2.516

16036 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio95 55.89 2.3976

16038 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 66.36 2.0193



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2017

136

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 51.94 2.6184

20034 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink95 58 2.3448



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/21/2017

136

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach100 55.13 2.4669

24018 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 60.71 2.2402



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MPWCC 10/21/2017

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 60.24 2.6228



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 10/21/2017

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson95 68.54 2.3052



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MPWCC 10/21/2017

161

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 10/21/2017

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 57.55 2.8497

20027 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 63.42 2.5859

20033 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 68.52 2.3935



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 59.78 2.7768



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 61.15 2.7146



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2017

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 49.4 3.4413

16002 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 48.64 3.4951



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 56.59 3.0747

20001 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 57.97 3.0016

20030 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 58 3

20002 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 66.68 2.6095



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 54.33 3.2027

24001 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 63.15 2.7553



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 45.14 3.6774

8015 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 47.32 3.5080

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 53.35 3.1115

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 54.61 3.0397

8018 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 55.53 2.9894

8014 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 55.53 2.9894

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 59.54 2.7880

8008 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier100 60.87 2.7271

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 43.6 3.8073

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 45.13 3.6783

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 46.64 3.5592

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 47.62 3.4859

8007 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 48.35 3.4333

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 51.07 3.2504

8005 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 61.93 2.6804

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 62.12 2.6722

8006 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 63.15 2.6287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.4 4.2132

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 45.89 3.6173

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.89 3.3273

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.16 3.2447

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12006 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 43.62 3.8056

12007 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 47.39 3.5028

12008 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 62.06 2.6748



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2017

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.4 4.2079

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.77 4.1697

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 45.29 3.7536

16007 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 45.47 3.7387

16014 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.79 3.6333

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 52.04 3.2667

16010 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 53.86 3.1563

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 53.99 3.1487

16015 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 58.52 2.905

16017 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 41.16 4.1302

16020 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 50.93 3.3379

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 56.34 3.0174

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 56.95 2.9851

16018 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 62.72 2.7105

16011 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 69.28 2.4538



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 36.89 4.7167

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 38.7 4.4961

20015 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 43.99 3.9554

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 41.44 4.1988

20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 42.88 4.0578

20014 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 44.68 3.8944

20008 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 48.7 3.5729

20012 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 61.54 2.8274

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 63.5 2.7402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 43.02 4.0446

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.56 3.9945

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 45.09 3.8589

24014 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 45.54 3.8208

24013 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff100 45.86 3.7942

24015 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 48 3.625

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.79 3.0109

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 44.8 3.8839

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 46.12 3.7728

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 52.82 3.2942

24016 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 54.39 3.1991

24003 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 59.67 2.9160

24008 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 68.22 2.5506

24012 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 70.6 2.4646



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MPWCC 10/21/2017

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Gizmo Pembroke Welsh Corgi John Mika90 57.45 2.7502



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 10/21/2017

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone NQ 66.62 2.4617



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 10/21/2017

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 64.31 2.5501



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 55.28 3.0029

8021 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 60.47 2.7452



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 52.09 3.3404

16022 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 61.51 2.8288



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 66.87 2.6021



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 44.92 3.6955

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 47.82 3.4714

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.86 2.869

4006 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 63.84 2.6003

4009 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 70.01 2.3711

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 46.39 3.5784

4004 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson NQ 88.12 1.8838

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 92.85 1.7878



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 10/21/2017

166

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 48.89 3.3954

8026 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 56.59 2.9334

8022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.97 2.9138

8050 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 59.02 2.8126

8024 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 64.02 2.5929

8025 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 44.42 3.7371

8027 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.78 3.1451



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/21/2017

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 50.93 3.3379

12016 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 51.96 3.2717

12013 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 64.62 2.6308

12014 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 45.93 3.7013

12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 46.7 3.6403



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 45.19 3.8504

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 46.94 3.7069

16029 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 51.59 3.3727

16025 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 56.92 3.0569

16027 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay100 57.04 3.0505

16032 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 37.37 4.6561

16030 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 40.36 4.3112

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 46.61 3.7331

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 59.78 2.9107



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 10/21/2017

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 45.93 3.7884

20020 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 47.06 3.6974

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 50.97 3.4138

20019 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 51.11 3.4044

20023 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 53.19 3.2713

20022 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 61.64 2.8228

20025 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 63.31 2.7484

20017 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 49.26 3.5323



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.23

8015 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 39.47

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 40.8

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 45.77

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 34.58

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 41.91

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 44.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 37.46

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.23

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 32.75

12007 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 38.55

12006 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 38.69

12008 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 40.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 31.55

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.67

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 39.56

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.17



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.47

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.97

20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 28.36



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 34.01

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 36.08

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 36.91



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

55

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 42.19



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 10/21/2017

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 38.34

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 39.7

20016 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 45.03



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2017

106

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Alvin Tibetan Spaniel Eugene Edkins100 25.72 4.1213

8033 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann100 30.22 3.5076

8031 Sassy West Highland White 
Terrier

Nancy Cyr NQ NT

8035 Very Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ NT

8032 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 47.02 2.2544



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/21/2017

106

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 24.35 4.3532

12020 Spice Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan95 30.11 3.5204

12021 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen87 45.56 2.3266



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2017

109

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Beasley Cocker Spaniel Gail D'Avolio100 27.61 3.9478

16037 Bandit Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah95 30.89 3.5287



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MPWCC 10/21/2017

112

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar100 22.49 4.98

20034 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink95 26.43 4.2376

20035 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 38.18 2.9335



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 10/21/2017

112

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 31.79 3.5231

24019 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 60.93 1.8382



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/21/2017

122

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 46.7 2.6124



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/21/2017

122

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 31.2 3.9103



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MPWCC 10/21/2017

126

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16038 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 39.98 3.1516



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MPWCC 10/21/2017

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 25.35 5.1282

20001 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 40.63 3.1996

20031 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 41.64 3.122

20033 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 43.93 2.9593



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MPWCC 10/21/2017

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald91 41.84 3.1071

24017 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach NQ 42.03 3.0930



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 57.58 2.5182



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.37 2.3248



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2017

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 38.88 3.8580

16003 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 40.94 3.6639



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 36.56 4.2396

20029 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 48.08 3.2238



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.98 4.6998

24003 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 41.94 3.6958



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.72 4.8789

8009 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 31.4 4.6178

8003 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 33.44 4.3361

8015 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 34.74 4.1739

8006 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 35.86 4.0435

8011 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 38.51 3.7653

8005 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 39.79 3.6441

8008 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier100 43.57 3.328

8012 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 44.16 3.2835

8013 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 44.32 3.2717

8016 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 31.94 4.5398

8007 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 32.94 4.4019

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 33.58 4.3180

8002 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.57 4.1944

8018 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 38.92 3.7256

8014 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.63 3.4014

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 43.78 3.3120



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.66 4.7293

12004 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 32.93 4.4033

12007 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 33.21 4.3662

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.12 4.0144

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.61 3.8554

12001 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 40.92 3.5435

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.01 5.7977

12006 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 25.47 5.693

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.75 5.0435

12008 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 34.99 4.1440



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 10/21/2017

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.51 5.8800

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 26.35 5.6926

16014 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.61 4.9004

16013 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.47 4.6196

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.3 4.5045

16020 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 33.85 4.4313

16010 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 35.09 4.2747

16015 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 41.96 3.5748

16017 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 27.22 5.5107

16007 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 32.92 4.5565

16012 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 36.03 4.1632

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 36.87 4.0683

16019 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 43.24 3.4690



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 25.45 6.0904

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 27.44 5.6487

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.16 5.5043

20008 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 32.97 4.7012

20012 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 35.6 4.3539

20003 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 36.25 4.2759

20009 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 29.57 5.2418

20014 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 30.01 5.1649

20015 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 37.21 4.1655

20007 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 45.44 3.4111



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.88 5.1874

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.69 5.0505

24011 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 31.09 4.9855

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 32.87 4.7155

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 34.03 4.5548

24015 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 36.28 4.2723

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 40.29 3.8471

24012 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 43.42 3.5698

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 29.88 5.1874

24014 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 34.07 4.5495

24013 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 35.18 4.4059

24016 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.91 4.1994

24008 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 49.99 3.1006



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 10/21/2017

112

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson100 21.24 5.2731



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/21/2017

122

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2017

122

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Gizmo Pembroke Welsh Corgi John Mika NQ 26.06 4.6815



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MPWCC 10/21/2017

130

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Abbie Australian Shepherd Gail Stone95 34.97 3.7175



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Pebbles All American Maya Robinson88 57.55 2.5195



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 42.35 3.4238

8020 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 43.74 3.3150



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 46.33 3.3456

16022 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 47.66 3.2522



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Angus Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 47.55 3.2597



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.71 4.4329

4003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 34.43 4.2114

4009 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 48.39 2.9965

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 32.56 4.4533

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 41.8 3.4689

4006 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 46.96 3.0877

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 50.62 2.8645



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 10/21/2017

145

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 33.54 4.3232

8027 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.35 3.5067

8026 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 41.91 3.4598

8022 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.79 3.3886

8034 Taffy All American Rebecca Kay NQ 44.55 3.2548

8050 Boom Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 49.95 2.9029

8024 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 54.16 2.6773



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 10/21/2017

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 39.93 3.7566

12014 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 39.32 3.8149

12015 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 40.26 3.7258

12012 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 47.6 3.1513



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 25.15 6.1630

16030 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 25.69 6.0335

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 33.95 4.5655

16024 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 34.42 4.5032

16029 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.77 4.3332

16026 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 36.11 4.2924

16027 Demanda Collie Rebecca Kay100 39.07 3.9672

16031 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 39.69 3.9053

16025 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 39.74 3.9004



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 10/21/2017

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.95 4.7041

20017 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe100 36.28 4.2723

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 39.35 3.9390

20025 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 43.31 3.5789

20037 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.43 5.0937

20024 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 37.83 4.0973

20019 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 38.14 4.064

20023 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 44.69 3.4683

20016 Hershey Mae Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 65.43 2.3689


